A Dia +/-.005 B +/-.03 C Dia +/-.005 D +/-.03 E Dia H J
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm  in mm  in  mm
1/4” .750 19.05  1.75 44.45 .750  19.05 2.30 58.42 1.00 25.40 .24  6.10 .79 20.07
3/8” .875 22.23 1.75 44.45 .875 22.23 2.30 58.42  1.13 28.70 .24 6.10  .84 21.34
1/2” 1.031 26.19  1.75 44.45 1.031 26.19 2.30 58.42 1.25 31.75 .24 6.10 .88 22.35
3/4” 1.250 31.75 1.75 44.45 1.250 31.75 2.50 63.50 1.50 38.10 .24 6.10 .93 23.62
1” 1.875 47.63 2.00 50.80 1.875 47.63 2.75 69.85 2.25 57.15 .24 6.10 1.03 26.16
1-1/4” 2.125 53.98 2.00 50.80 2.125 53.98 2.75 69.85 2.50 63.50 .24 6.10 1.03 26.16

Contact factory for verfication of dimensions prior to any machining.
SJ SERIES
How to Order
Part Number Example: SSJN24-24F
Material1
High strength
steel - no letter
designation
required
S
Stainless
Steel
Seal1
Material
**
Nitrile
(AMS3215)
V
Viton
(MIL-R-25897)
JF
Nitrile
(MIL-P-5315)
M
Nitrile
(MIL-P-25732)
E
Ethylene
Propylene
AS
Aflas
K
Kalrez
**Standard seal-
No letter designation
required.
Coupling
Half
C
Coupler
N
Nipple
Series
SJ
Type of1
End
Fitting
F
Female
NPSF2
M
Male NPT
RP
Female
British
Parallel
BS2779
EF
Female SAE
O’Ring Boss
EM
Male SAE
37°
Coupling
Size
4 - 1/4”
6 - 3/8”
8 - 1/2”
12 - 3/4”
16 - 1”
20 - 1-1/4”
24 - 1-1/2”
32 - 2”